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B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)

United States Bankruptcy Court

WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS Voluntary Petition

AUSTIN DIVISION

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):
Kule Designs, LLC

Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer 1.D. {ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more
than one, state all): 20-0945342

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer |.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more
than one, state all):

Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):
15301 Storm Drive

Street Address of Jeint Debter (No. and Street, City, and State):

Austin, TX
ZIP CODE ZIP CODE
78734
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Travis
Malling Address of Debtor (i different from strest address): Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):
ZIP CODE ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):
ZIP CODE
Type of Debtor Nature of Business Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.) the Petition is Filed (Check one box.)
(Check one box) [C] Health Care Business [ chapter7
El Individual (includes Joint Debtors) D Single Asset Real Estate as defined D Chapter ¢ E[ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. in11US.C. § 101(51B) M Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding
§ Railroad
[ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) I Stockbrok [ chapter 12 [C1 chapter 15 Petition for Recognition
[ Partnership L] stockbroker [ chapter 12 of a Foreign Nonmain Procaeding
. o [J Commodity Broker
D Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check .
this box and state type of entity below.) [] Clearing Bank Nature of Debts
A other (Check one box.)
Chapter 15 Debtors Tax-Exempt Entity [T Debts are primarily consumer 71 Debts are primarily
Couniry of debtor's center of main interests: (Check box, if applicable.) debts, definedin 11 U.S.C. business debts.
) o ) _ ) Debtor is a tax-exempt organization § 101(8) as "incurred by an
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or under title 26 of the United States individual primarily for a
against debtor is pending: Code (the Intemal Revenue Code). personal, family, or house-
hold purpose.”

Filing Fee (Check one box.)
[] Full Fiing Fee attached.

D Filing Fee to be paid in instaliments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach
signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is
unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.

D Filing Fee walver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must
attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.

Check if:

Check one box:
D Debtor is a small business debtor as defined by 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).

Chapter 11 Debtors

Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to
insiders or affiliates) are less than $2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment
on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter).

Check all applicable boxes:

[[] Aplan s being filed with this petition.

D Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes
of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).

Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR
[#] Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid,
there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
Estimated Number of Creditors
[l O
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999 1,000~ 5,001~ 10,001- 25,001- 50,001- Over
5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 100,000
Estimated Assets
$0to  $50,001to $100,001 to $500,001 $1,000,001  $10,000,001 $50,000,001 $100,000,001  $500,000,001 More than
$50,000 $100,000  $500,000  to $1 million to $10 million _to $50 million to $100 million  to $500 million  to $1 bilion  $1 billion
Estimated Liabilities
$0 to $50,001to $100,001 to $500,001 $1,000,001  $10,000,001 $50,000,001 $100,000,001  $500,000,001 More than
$50,000 $100,000  $500,000  to $1 milion to $10 million to $50 milion to $100 million  to $500 million to $1 bilion  $1 billion

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2014 (Build 11.2.1.1, ID 2494344199)
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B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Page 2
Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): Kule Designs, LLC
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)

All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, aftach additional sheet.)
Location Where Filed: Case Number: ) Date Filed:

Location Where Filed: Case Number: Date Filed:

Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet.)

Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
District: . Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A ’ ExhibitB
(To be completed if debtor is required to file pariodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and (To be completed if debtor is an individual
10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) 1, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that | have

informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13
of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief availabie under each
[/ EshibitAis attached and made a part of this petition. such chapter. | further certify that | have delivered to the debtor the notice

. required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).

X

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety?
D Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

M No.

Date

Exhibit D
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)
[J Exhibit D, completed and signed by the debtor, is attached and made a part of this petition.

If this is a joint petition:
] Exhibit D, also completed and signed by the joint debtor, is attached and made a part of this petition.

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue
(Check any applicable box.)
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

3|

[T] Thereis a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

] Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no
principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District,
or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.

Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Properiy
(Check all applicable boxes.)

[[] Landiord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor’s residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)

{(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)

(Address of landlord)

0 Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptey law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire
monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and

[] Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the
petition.

[J Debtor cettifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362())).

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2014 (Build 11.2.1.1, ID 2494344199)
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B1 (Official Form. 1) (04/13) Page 3
Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): Kule Designs, LLC
(This page must be completed and filed in every case) '
Signatures
Sighature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this peition is | declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true
true gn_d corect o L and correct, that | am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding,
[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has and that | am authorized to file this petition.

chosen to file under chapter 7] 1 am aware that Imay proceed under chapter 7,
11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under

each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. (Check only one box.)

[if no attomey represents me and no bankruptcy pefition preparer signsthe D | request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of fitle 11, United States Code.
petition] 1have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.

i reqt_:est fe!ief in ac_c_ordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, D puréu antto 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of
specified in this petition. title 11 specified in this petiion. A certified copy of the order granting

‘recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X
X

X (Signature of Foreign Representative)

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) (Printed Name of Foreign Representative)

Date . Date
Signature of Attorney” Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
1 declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) 1 am a bankruptcy petition preparer as
X /s/ Frank B. Lyon defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) | prepared this document for compensation and
Frank B. Lyon Bar No. 12739800 have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and

information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules
or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a

Frank B. Lyon - Attorney at Law maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, | have

3598 Far West Blvd. given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document
Suite 170 for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that
Austin, Texas 78731 section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Phone No.(512) 345-8964 Fax No.{(612) 697-0047
Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
3/3/2015
Date

Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual,
state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or
partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 US.C. § 110.)

*In a case in which § 707(b){(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a
certification that the attormney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the
information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is
true and correct, and that | have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of
the debtor.

o ) i ) : Address
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States

Code, specified in this petition. X
Kule Designs, LLC

Date

X Is/ David Hawkins Signatufe of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or
Signature of Authorized Individual partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other indiiduals who prepared or

David Hawkins asdisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not

Printed Name of Authorized Individual an individual.
President
Title of Authorized Individual If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets

conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

[3)/3,[/201 5 A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11
ae and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or
imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2014 (Build 11.2.1.1, ID 2494344199)
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R6A (Official Form 6A) (12/07)

Inre Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE A - REAL PROPERTY

ure of Debtor"
‘Interest in'Property

| - AmountOf
| Secured Claim

15301 Storm Drive ‘ Business $348,692.00 $225,612.55
Austin, TX 78734

Lot 48 Cardinal Hills Estates Unit 13

Total: |  $348,692.00
(Report also on Summary of Schedules)
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B6B (Official Form 6B) (12/07)

Inre Kule Designs, LLC : Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

1. Cash on hand. X
2. Checking, savings or other finan- Chase Bank checking # xxxxx7301 $1,113.75
cial accounts, certificates of deposit
or shares in banks, savings and loan,
thrift, building and loan, and home-

stead associations, or credit unions,
brokerage houses, or cooperatives.

3. Security deposits with public util- X
ities, telephone companies, land-
lords, and others.

4. Household goods and furnishings, X
including audio, video and computer
equipment.

5. Books; pictures and other art X

objects; antiques; stamp, coin,
record, tape, compact disc, and other
collections or collectibles.

6. Wearing apparel. X
7. Furs and jewelry, X
8. Firearms and sports, photo- X

graphic, and other habby equipment.

9. Interests in insurance policies. Hanover Insurance - general liability & casualty policies $0.00
Name insurance company of each
policy and itemize surrender or
refund value of each.

10. Annuities. ltemize and name X
each issuer.
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L 3 ®
ACORD
w

=S VNI pd A
CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
3/3/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED*
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
William Gammon Insurance
A Higginbotham Company

SANEST  William Gammon Insurance

PHONE 512-477-6745 | PAX o). 512-469-0443

1615 Guadalupe | Bt <. genmail@gammoninsurance.com

Austin TX 78701 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer A :Hanover Lloyd's Insurance Company 41602

INSURED INSURER B :

Kule Designs, LLC INSURER C :

David Hawkins " ]

15301A Storm Dr INSURER D ;

Austin TX 78734 INSURER E :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1099995007 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR Aoou—s_rsu R POLICY EFF_| POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY OLDA16111901 11/21/2014 1172112015 | EAGH GGGURRENGE $1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occumence) | $300,000
L MED EXP (Any one persor) $10,000
PERSCNAL & ADV INJURY | $1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
X |pouicy | Sé*é’f LOG PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $2,000,000
OTHER: 3
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY OLDA16111901 1172172014 [11/21/2015 | GOMBINED SINGLELIMIT™ T 1 035 000
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
ALEQUNED . Egﬁgg:ji; BODILY INJURY {Per accident) | $
r - PROPERTY DAMAGE
X | HIREDAUTOS | X | AuTOS (Per accident) §
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCEUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | [ RETENTION S $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY YIN SAwre | B8
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACGIDENT S
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? [:l NIA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $
A PROPERTY OLDA16111901 1212014 [11/21/2015 Bldg A $457,600
$1000 Ded Bidg B $277,946
Bldg C $185,832

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additi

Property Includes Contents/Business Personal Property Bldg A - $51,500 / Bldg B - $53,560 / Bldg C - $10,300

| Remarks Schedul

may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Kule Designs LLC
15301A Storm Drive
Austin TX 78734

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

AVAY

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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BeéB (Official Form 6B) (12/07) -- Cont.

Inre Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

Continuation Sheet No. 1

. Current Value of
‘Debtor's Interest -
_in Property, |
- Without

: .’ny: ur

11. Interests in an education IRA as X
definedin 26 U.S.C. § 530(b)(1) or
under a qualified State tuition plan
as defined in 26 U.S.C. § 529(b)(1).
Give particulars. (File separately
the record(s) of any such interest(s).
11 U.8.C. § 521(¢).)

12. Interests in IRA, ERISA, Keogh, X
or other pension or profit sharing
plans. Give particulars.

13. Stock and interests in incorpo- X
rated and unincorporated businesses.
ltemize.

14. Interests in partnerships or joint X

ventures. ltemize.

15. Government and corporate bonds | X
and other negotiable and non-
negotiable instruments.

16. Accounts receijvable, Accounts receivable (see aitachment) $29,117.82

17. Alimony, maintenance, support, X
and property settlements to which the
debtor is or may be entitled. Give
particulars.

18. Other liquidated debts owed to X
debtor including tax refunds. Give
particulars.
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Kule Designs, LLC
Schehedule B #2& o
Accounts Receivable

ACCOUNTS INVOICE | INVOICE INVOICE
RECEIVABLE DATE NUMBER AMOUNT

HYATT REGENCY ARLINGTON 1.6.15 15735 S 4,740.64
HYATT REGENCY ST LOUIS RIVERFRONT 1.13.15 15737 S 323.61
GRAND HYATT MANCHESTER 1.19.15 15739 S 843.59
HYATT REGENCY WASHINGTON CAPITOL 1.27.15 15743 S 499.78
HARD ROCK SAN DIEGO 2.2.15 15746 S 7,242.24
OMNI! INTERLOCKEN RESORT 2.3.15 15747 S 258.23
HILTON AUSTIN CC 2.6.15 15750 S 669.88
HYATT REGENCY CORAL GABLES 2.12.15 15754 VOID

W HOTEL ATLANTA BUCKHEAD 2.16.15 15755 S 1,188.00
ARAMARK ANAHEIM CC 2.17.15 15756 S 1,485.01
HYATT REGENCY SANTA CLARA 2.22.15 15759 S 600.91
CEDAR PARK HS 2.23.15 15760 S 649.00
COMMERCE CLUB 2.23.15 15761 S 398.56
HYATT REGENCY DALLAS 2.24.15 15762 S 312135
OMNI INTERLOCKEN RESORT 2.26.15 15764 3 830.54
ARAMARK OVERLAND PARK CC 2.27.15 15765 $ 4,417.50
GWINNETT BRAVES BASEBALL CLUB 2.28.15 15766 3 918.07
HYATT REGENCY CORAL GABLES 2.28.15 15767 3 930.91
TOTAL A/R OUTSTANDING
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B6B (Official Form 6B) (12/07) -- Cont.

Inre Kule Designs, LLC

Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

Continuation Sheet No. 2

* Type of Property

Gurrent Value of
Debtor's Interest

19. Equitable or future interesfs, life
estates, and rights or powers exercis-
able for the benefit of the debtor other
than those listed in Schedule A - Real
Property.

20. Contingent and noncontingent
interests in estate of a decedent, death
benefit plan, life insurance policy, or
trust.

21. Other contingent and unliqui-
dated claims of every nature,
including tax refunds, counterclaims
of the debtor, and rights to setoff
claims. Give estimated value of each.

22. Patents, copyrights, and other
intellectual property. Give
particulars,

23. Licenses, franchises, and other
general intangibles. Give particulars.

24, Customer lists or other compilations
confaining personally identifiable
information (as defined in 11 U.S.C.

§ 101(41A)) provided to the debtor by
individuals in connection with obtaining
a product or service from the debtor
primarily for personal, family, or
household purposes.

25. Automobiles, trucks, trailers,
and other vehicles and accessories.

26. Boats, motors, and accessories.

customer list

$1.00




15-10322-tmd Doc#1 Filed 03/03/15 Entered 03/03/15 16:28:31 Main Document Pg 10 of
46

BSB (Official Form 6B) (12/07) - Gont.

Inre Kule Designs, LLC . Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

Continuation Sheet No. 3

Description and Location of Prope

27. Aircraft and accessories. X

28. Office equipment, furnishings, Please see attachment. $3,675.00
and supplies.

29. Machinery, fixtures, equipment, Please see attachment $172,994.25

and supplies used in business.

30. Inventory. Please see attachment $131,469.95
31, Animals. X
32. Crops - growing or harvested. X

Give particulars.

33. Farming equipment and X
implements.

34. Farm supplies, chemicals, and X
feed.

35, Other personal property of any X

kind not already listed. ltemize.

3 continuation sheets attached
(Include amounts from any continuation sheets attached. Report total also on Summary of Schedules.)

Total >

- ss3837ITT
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Schedule B # 28 Computers

Computers

{2) Desktops S 200.00
(1) Laptop S 500.00
(1) Laptop S 750.00
3 Printers (2 Epson/1 HP) S 150.00
Office Couch S 600.00
{2) Love Seats S 200.00
3 Desks S 400.00
(7) Filing Cabinets $ 650.00
(4} Office Chairs S 225.00

S 3,675.00
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Schedule B #29
Machinery, fixtures, equipment and supplies

Fabric/Supplies

Inventory Manufactured S 131,469.25 at cost
Fabric - solid 2100 S 10,500.00 at cost
Fabric - prints 1300 $  5,100.00 at cost
Supplies S 3,750.00 at cost
(thread/elastic/velcro) ' at cost
Tools S 1,200.00

{scissors/cutters/weights) S 156,019.25

Sewing Machines

(10) Single Need 400 S 4,000.00
{9) Overlock 750 § 6,750.00
(3) Coverstitch 750 S 2,250.00
Cutting Tables - 100 §  1,200.00
(9) Wire Rolling 100 S 900.00
(3) Bin Style Roll 125 § 375.00
S 15,475.00
Applicances
{4) GE Washers ) 600.00
(4) GE Dryers S 600.00
LE Refrigertor $300.00 1,500.00

Total $172,994.25
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ltem
24" Stand Up
24" Topper
30" Stand Up
30" Sit Down
30" Topper
36" Stand Up
36" Sit Down
36" Topper
48" Sit Down
48" Topper
60" Sit Down
66" Sit Down
66" Topper
72" Sit Down
72" Topper
6' Buffet Table
6' Buffet Topper
6' Classroom
6' Two Tier
8' Buffet Table
8' Topper
8' Classroom
&' Two Tier
Chair Covers
Folding Chair
Serpentines
6' Buffet Skirts
8' Buffet Skirts
5 Gallon Beverage
10 Gallon Beverage
44 Gallon Trash
Slim Jim Trash
55 Gallon Trash
Bus Tub
Small Lexan
Med Lexan
Lg Lexan
Juice Machine
Jack Stands

Reinforced lack Stands

Bar Covers

Rental Qty

139
11
267
117
44
188
105
69
148
16
207
343
62
258
115
358
22
2
4
173
0
12
0
5942
308

o
N

O O 00 Q0O O00 000 Coo

DChed

New Qty

205

(9] w
o ¥

O N O U U O RO

= o > 0
o™NCPHPP H°a

520

20

260
135
140
130
25
520
74
300
145

100
55
15

¢

30

Total ltems
140
11
472
150
47
246
111
70
149
16
212
348
62
260
115
456
22
17
5
188

14
10
6462
308
92
20

260
135
140
130
25
520
74
300
145

100
55
15

11,914

Cost
$ 16.00
$ 675
S 17.00
17.00
7.25
17.00
17.00
7.25
18.75
8.50
22.50
22.50
11.25
22.50
15.25
21.25
11.25
2050
44.25
24.25
12.25
21.50
4825
8.50
8.50
36.75
15.75
18.75
5.35
5.35
6.50
6.50
6.50
3.75
4.25
425
6.25
5.35
8.25
$ 1175
$ 4425

R L Y Y A Y Y T U O ¥ R R Y R R G VSR VSR VN Ve N S VS SV SR V SR T S

Total
2,240.00
74.25
8,024.00
2,550.00
340.75
4,182.00
1,887.00
507.50
2,793.75
136.00
4,770.00
7,830.00
697.50
5,850.00
1,753.75
9,690.00
247.50
348.50
221.25
4,559.00
301.00
482.50
54,927.00
2,618.00
3,381.00
315.00
93.75
1,391.00
722.25
910.00
845.00
162.50
1,950.00
314.50
1,275.00
906.25
37.45
825.00
646.25
663.75

A e L ¥ U e ¥ R Y Y R R VR Vo S Y VSV N ¥ Y S T S T S Y SV S Y N T R VU AT R Y S Ay

$ 131,469.95
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Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

[] Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

. CREDITOR'SNAME AND.  DATE CLAIMWAS ’]l bt AMOUNT OF-_ | UNSECURED -
"MAIL!NG ADDRESS i ] )N 80 CCLAIM: "PORTION IF
G ZIP: : :: 2 WITHOU '
AN ACCOUNT NUMBER S| 5| DEDUCTING
: gg : »VYA,L-UE-:OF;
2| 7| COLLATERAL:
ACCT #: NATORE OF LEN.
Purchase Money
Bank of America COLLATERAL: $207,000.00
15301 Storm Dri ’ b
PO Box 451444 AomaRia oM brive
Bldg 100, 4th Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32232
VALUE: $348,692.00
‘| edNoticingPartiesDesignation Vincent Lopez Serafino Jevevein, P.C. Notice Only Notice Only
Bank of America 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4100
Dallas, TX 75201-3073
ACCT #: NATURE GF LIEN:
2013 & 2014 property taxes
Travis County Tax Assessor COLLATERAL:
PO Biox 1 4:;)2’8 X 15301 Storm Drive and personal property $10,412.55
REMARKS:
Austin, TX 78714-9328
VALUE: $348.692.00
ACCT #: NATURE OF LEN:
2015 Propenty taxes
Travls County Tax Assessor COLLATERAL: $8,200.00
PO Box 149328 ; gagggtorm Dr. and personal property
Austin, TX 78714-9328
VALUE: $348,692.00
Subtotal (Total of this Page) > | $225,612.55 | " . $0.00
Total (Use only on last page) > S $995612.55 | $0.0(
. No ____continuation sheets attached (Report also on (lf apphcable
Summary of report also on
Schedules.) Statistical
Summary of
Certain Liabilities
and Related

Data.)
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B6E (Official Form 6E) (04/13)
inre Kule Designs, LLC ‘ Case No.

(If Known)

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

[ Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Schedule E.

TYPES OF PRIORITY CLAIMS  (Check the appropriate box(es) below if claims in that category are listed on the attached sheets.)

[[] Domestic Support Obligations :
Claims for domestic support that are owed to or recoverable by a spouse, former spouse, or child of the debtor, or the parent, legal guardlan
or responsible relative of such a child, or a governmental unit to whom such a domestic support claim has been assigned to the extent
provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1).

[] Extensions of credit in an involuntary case
Claims arising in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs after the commencement of the case but before the earlier of
the appointment of a trustee or the order for relief. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3).

[[] Wages, salaries, and commissions
Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay owing to employees and commissions owing to
qualifying independent sales representatives up to $12,475* per person earned within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original
petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

[ Contributions to employee benefit plans
Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the
cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[1 Certain farmers and fishermen
Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up to $6,150* per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6).

[[] Deposits by individuals
Claims of individuals up to $2,775* for deposits for the purchase, lease or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use,
that were not delivered or provided. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[/l Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units
Taxes, customs duties; and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11 U.S.C, § 507(a)(8).

[0 Commitments to Maintain the Capital of an Insured Depository Institution
Claims based on commitments to the FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptroller of the Currency, or Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve System, or their predecessors or successors, to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution. 11 U.S.C.
§ 507(a)(9).

[[] Claims for Death or Personal Injury While Debtor Was Intoxicated
Claims for death or personal injury resulting from the operation of a motor vehicle or vessel while the debtor was intoxicated from using
alcohol,-a drug, or another substance. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(10).

] Administrative allowances under 11 U.S.C. Sec. 330
Claims based on services rendered by the trustee, examinet, professional person, or attorney and by any paraprofessional person employed
by such person as approved by the court and/or in accordance with 11 U.S.C. §§ 326, 328, 329 and 330.

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16, and every three years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of
adjustmert.

1 continuation sheets attached
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Inre Kule Designs, LLC

46

Case No.

(If Known)

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

|TYPE OF PRIORITY | Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units

[=118 . AMOUNT.
= ENTITLED
ol
@
o
DATE!NCURRED: 2009
CONSIDERATION:
IRS 940 Taxes for 2009 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
Special Procedures Staff REMARKS:
300 E 8th Street
MS 5026AUS
Austin, TX 78701
Sheet no. 1 of 1 continuation sheets Subtotals (Totals of this page) > $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Priority Claims Total > ' $15,000.00
(Use only on last page of the completed Schedule E.
Report aiso on the Summary of Schedules.)

Totals >

(Use only on last page of the completed Schedule E.
it applicable, report also on the Statistical Summary
of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.)

$15,000.00
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B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07)
inre  Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

[[] Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured claims to report on this Schedule F.

L DATE oL‘ MWAS G

 AND AGCO ,NTvN MBE
(See mstructlons above)

SETOFF so STATE '

ACCT #: business card DATE INCURRED: 2008

- CONSIDERATION:
Bank of America - VISA Credit Card $15,358.19
PO Box 15710 REMARKS: :

Wilmington, DE 19886-5710

ACCT #: Kule Designs DATE INCURRED: 2008

- CONSIDERATION:
Citifinancial Retail Credit Card $1,960.69
PO Box 688959 : REMARKS:

Des Moines, 1A 50368-8959

ACCT #: DATE INCURRED: 2013 & 2014
" " CONSIDERATION:

Marjory Hawkins loan $21,400.00

10802 Buckthorn Drive X REMARKS:

Austin, TX 78759

ACCT #: DATE INCURRED: 2014

- - CONSIDERATION:
Roy & Bonnie Leitch Loan $35,000.00
6 Applegreen Ct. X REMARKS:

Lakeway, TX 78734

ACCT #: ) DATE INCURRED: 2014 & 2015
CONSIDERATION:
Sportek Trade Debt $13,195.25
820 Gladys Avenue REMARKS:
Los Angeles, CA 90021 Fabric Supplier
ACCT #: DATE INCURRED: 2@14
CONSIDERATION:
Wonder & Company, CPA Firm Accounting Services $2,400.00
16119 Via Shavano REMARKS:

San Antonio, TX 78249

Subtotal > | . $89,314.13
Total>| $89931413 .
(Use oniy on last page of the completed Schedule F.) |- R

e No  continuation sheets attached (Report also on Summary of Schedules and, if applicable, on the
Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.)
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B6G (Official Form 6G) (12/07)
inre Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE G - EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES

Describe all executory contracts of any nature and all unexpired leases of real or personal property. Include any timeshare interests.
State nature of debtor's interest in contract, i.e., "Purchaser,” "Agent,” etc. State whether debtor is the lessor or lessee of a lease.
Provide the names and complete mailing addresses of all other parties to each lease or contract described. If a minor child is a party to
one of the leases of contracts, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a
minor child, by John Doe, guardian.” Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

 Check this box if debtor has no executory contracts or unexpired leases.

AME AND MAILING ADDRESS, INGLUDING ZIP:
" OF OTHER PARTIES TO LEASE OR CONTRA!
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B6H (Official Form 6H) (12/07)
Inre Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

(if known)

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS

Provide the information requested concerning any person or entity, other than a spouse in a joint case, that is also liable on any debts listed by the debtor
in the schedules of creditors. Include all guarantors and co-signers. If the debtor resides or resided in a ecommunity property state, commonwealth, or
territory (including Alaska, Arizona, California, Idaho, Louisiana, Nevada, New Mexico, Puerto Rico, Texas, Washington, or Wisconsin) within the eight-
year period immediately preceding the commencement of the case, identify the name of the debtor's spouse and of any former spouse who resides or
resided with the debtor in the community property state, commonwealth, or territory. Include all names used by the nondebtor spouse during the eight
years immediately preceding the commencement of this case. If a minor child is a codebtor or a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and
address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian.”" Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112
and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

[ Check this box if debtor has no codebtors.

. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR =

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR

David & Tracy Hawkins Marjory Hawkins

15301 Storm Drive ’ 10802 Buckthorn Drive
“Austin, TX 78734 Austin, TX 78759
David & Tracy Hawkins Roy & Bonnie Leitch
15301 Storm Drive 6 Applegreen Ct.
Austin, TX 78734 Lakeway, TX 78734
David Hawkins Bank of Ametrica
15301 Storm Drive PO Box 451444
Austin, TX 78734 Bldg 100, 4th Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32232
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B 6 Summary (Official Form 6 - Summary) (12/14)
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

Inre Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

Chapter 11

SUMMARY OF SCHEDULES

Indicate as to each schedule whether that schedule is attached and state the number of pages in each. Report the totals from
Schedules A, B, D, E, F, I, and J in the boxes provided. Add the amounts from Schedules A and B to determine the total amount of the
debtor's assets. Add the amounts of all claims from Schedules D, E, and F to determine the total amount of the debtor's liabilities.
Individual debtors also must complete the "Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data” if they file a case under

chapter 7, 11, or 13.

ATTACHED| NO.OF :
NAME OF SCHEDULE (YES/NO) | SHEETS ASSETS LIABILITIES OTHER

A - Real Property Yes 1 $348,692.00
B - Personal Property Yes 4 $338,371.77
C - Property Claimed No
as Exempt
D - Creditors Holding Yes 1 $225,612.55

Secured Claims

E - Creditors Holding Unsecured

Priority Claims Yes 2 $15,000.00
(Total of Claims on Schedule E)
F - Creditors Holding Unsecured Yes 1 $89,314.13

Nonpriority Claims

G - Executory Contracts and Yes 1
Unexpired Leases

H - Codebtors Yes 1

|~ Current Income of No
Individual Debtor(s)

J - Current Expenditures of No
Individual Debtor(s)

TOTAL 11 $687,063.77 $329,026.68
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Inre Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

(if known)

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

|, the President of the Corporation
named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that | have read the foregoing summary and schedules, consisting of
i2 sheets, and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.
(Total shown on summary page plus 1.)

Date 3/3/2015 Signature /s/ David Hawkins
David Hawkins
President

[An individual signing on behalf of a partnership or corporation must indicate position or relationship to debtor.]

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up fo $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or
both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.
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B7 (Official Form 7) (04/13) UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

Inre: Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

(if known)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

1. Income from employment or operation of business

State the gross amount of income the debtor has received from employment, trade, or profession, or from operation of the debtor's business,

O including part-time activities either as an employee or in independent trade or business, from the beginning of this calendar year to the date this
case was commenced. State also the gross amounts received during the TWO YEARS immediately preceding this calendar year. (A debtor that
maintains, or has maintained, financial records on the basis of a fiscal rather than a calendar year may report fiscal year income. Identify the
beginning and ending dates of the debtor's fiscal year.) If a joint petition is filed, state income for each spouse separately. (Married debtors filing
under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must state income of both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a
joint petition is not filed.)

None

AMOUNT SOURCE

$43,269.55 2015 Year-to-Date
$277,372.03 2014 profit & loss statement
$280,721.17 2013 Form 1065

2. Income other than from employment or operation of business

o State the amount of income received by the debtor other than from employment, trade, profession, or operation of the debtor's business during the
TWO YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of this case. Give particulars. If a joint petition is filed, state income for each spouse
separately. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must state income for each spouse whether or not a joint petition is filed,
unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

None

3. Payments to creditors

Complete a. or b., as appropriate, and c.

None a. Individual or joint debtor(s) with primarily consumer debts: List all payments on loans, installment purchases of goods or services, and other

debts to any creditor made within 90 DAYS immediately preceding the commencement of this case unless the aggregate value of all property that
constitutes or is affected by such transfer is less than $600. Indicate with an asterisk (*) any payments that were made to a creditor on account
of a domestic support obligation ot as part of an alternative repayment schedule under a plan by an approved nonprofit budgeting and credit
counseling agency. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include payments by either or both spouses whether or not a joint
petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

None b. Debtor whose debts are not primarily consumer debts: List each payment or other transfer to any creditor made within 90 DAYS immediately

O preceding the commencement of the case unless the aggregate value of all property that constitutes or is affected by such transfer is less than
$6,225*. |f the debtor is an individual, indicate with an asterisk (*) any payments that were made to a creditor on account of a domestic support
obligation or as part of an alternative repayment schedule under a plan by an approved nonprofit budgeting and credit counseling agency.
(Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include payments and other transfers by either or both spouses whether or not a joint
petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

* Amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/16, and every three years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment.

DATES OF AMOUNT PAID
PAYMENTS/ OR VALUE OF
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR TRANSFERS TRANSFERS AMOUNT STILL OWING
Sportek 1/23/15 $1,092.50
~ 802 Gladys Avenue 02/17/15 $1,508.92
Los Angeles, CA 90021 02/1715 $1,508.92
02/17/15 $1,508.91

None c. All debtors: List all payments made within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the commencement of this case to or for the benefit of creditors

who are or were insiders. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include payments by either or both spouses whether or
not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR DATE OF
AND RELATIONSHIP TO DEBTOR PAYMENT AMOUNT PAID AMOUNT STILL OWING

Roy and Bonnie Leitch 09/10/2014 $1.500.00 $35,000.00
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B7 (Official Form 7) (04/13) UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Inre: Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

(if known)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

Continuation Sheet No. 1

None

O

4, Suits and administrative proceedings, executions, garnishments and attachments

a. List all suits and administrative proceedings to which the debtor is or was a party within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the filing of this
bankruptcy case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information concerning either.or both spouses whether or
not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.) '

CAPTION OF SUIT AND - COURT OR AGENCY STATUS OR
CASE NUMBER ' NATURE OF PROCEEDING AND LOCATION DISPOSITION
Bank of America - D-1-GN-14- collection - lawsuit In the District Court of  Pending
003853 ’ Travis County, Texas

vs, Kule Designs, LL.C and David 200th Judicial District

Hawkins

None

b. Describe all property that has been attached, garnished or seized under any legal or equitable process within ONE YEAR immediately
preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information concerning property of
either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

None

5. Repossessions, foreclosures and returns

List all property that has been repossessed by a creditor, sold at a foreclosure sale, transferred through a deed in lieu of foreclosure or returned

to the seller, within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must
include information concerning propetty of either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a
joint petition is not filed.)

None

6. Assignments and receiverships

a. Describe any assignment of property for the benefit of creditors made within 120 DAYS immediately preceding the commencement of this
case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include any assighment by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition
is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

None

b. List all property which has been in the hands of a custodian, receiver, or court-appointed official within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the
commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information concerning property of either or both
spouses whether or hot a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

None

7. Cifts

List all gifts or charitable contributions made within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the commencement of this case except ordinary and usual
gifts to family members aggregating less than $200 in value per individual family member and charitable contributions aggregating less than $100
per recipient. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include gifts or contributions by either or both spouses whether or nota
joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON RELATIONSHIP TO DESCRIPTION AND

OR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR, IF ANY  DATE OF GIFT VALUE OF GIFT

Hill Country Education Foundation nonhe 02/21/2014 $380.00
02/21/2014 $160.00
02/25/2014 $97.33
02/25/2014 $97.55
04/04/2014 $40.00
05/02/2014 $60.00
auction basket
donation

VHS Cheer none 05/22/2014 $50.00

Crown Trophy none 05/23/2014 $297.69

Encore Dance Company none 8/08/2014 $500.00
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3:49 PM Kule Designs LLC
03/02/15
Accrual Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January through December 2014
Type Date Name emo Amount
Check 02/21/2014 Hill Country Education Foundation 380.00
Check 02/21/2014 Hill Country Education Foundation 160.00
Check 02/25/2014 97.33
Check 02/25/2014 97.55
Check 04/04/2014 40.00
Check 05/02/2014 i Charity auction basket donation 60.00
Check 05/22/2014 VHS Cheer 50.00
Check 05/23/2014 Crown Trophy 297.69
Check 08/08/2014 Encore Dance Company 500.00
Check 10/14/2014 Austin Komen 35.00
Check 10/20/2014 Vipers 300.00
Check 12/19/2014 StickStars 335.00
2,352.57
TOTAL 2,352.57

Page 1 of 1
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B7 (Official Form 7) (04/13) UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

Inre: Kule Designs, LLC Case No.
(if known)
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
Continuation Sheet No. 2
Austin Komen none 10/14/2014 $35.00
12/19/2014 $300.00
Vipers
StickStars none 12/19/2014 $335.00
8. Losses
None

List all losses from fire, theft, other casualty or gambling within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the commencement of this case OR SINCE THE
M COMMENCEMENT OF THIS CASE. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include losses by either or both spouses whether
. or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

9. Payments related to debt counseling or bankruptcy

List all payments made or propeltyk transferred by or on behalf of the debtor to any persons, including attorneys, for consultation concerning debt
| consolidation, relief under the bankruptcy law or preparation of a petition in bankruptcy within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the

commencement of this case.

None

DATE OF PAYMENT,
NAME OF PAYER IF AMOUNT OF MONEY OR DESCRIPTION
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE OTHER THAN DEBTOR AND VALUE OF PROPERTY
Frank B. Lyon, Attorney at Law 03/03/2015 $5,000.00 retainer
3508 Far West Blvd., Suite 170
Austin, TX 78731

10. Other transfers

2 List all other property, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of the business or financial affairs of the debtor, transfetred

either absolutely ot as security within TWO YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter
12 or chapter 13 must include transfers by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a
joint petition is not filed.)

None

b. List all property transferred by the debtor within TEN YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of this case to a self-settled trust or
None gimilar device of which the debtor is a beneficiary. '

11. Closed financial accounts

List all financial accounts and instruments held in the name of the debtor or for the benefit of the debtor which were closed, sold, or otherwise

M transferred within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the commencement of this case. Include checking, savings, or other financial accounts,
certificates of deposit, or other instruments; shares and share accounts held in banks, credit unions, pension funds, cooperatives, associations,
brokerage houses and other financial institutions. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information concerning
accounts ot instruments held by or for either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not filed.)

None

12. Safe deposit boxes

List each safe deposit or other box or depository in which the debtor has or had securities, cash, or other valuables within ONE YEAR immediately

M preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include boxes or depositories of either or
both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

None

13. Setoffs

List all setoffs made by any creditor, including a bank, against a debt or deposit of the debtor within 90 DAYS preceding the commencement of this

M case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information concerning either or both spouses whether or not a joint
petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

None
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B7 (Official Form 7) (04/13) UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

Inre: Kule Designs, LLC ' Case No.
(if known)
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
Continuation Sheet No. 3
14. Property held for another person
'\E‘e List all property owned by another person that the debtor holds or controls.
DESCRIPTION AND VALUE
NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER OF PROPERTY LOCATION OF PROPERTY
Leander ISD table linens and spirit wear 15301 Storm Drive
- $2,650.00 Austin, TX 78734

None

15. Prior address of debtor ,

If the debtor has moved within THREE YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of this case, list all premises which the debtor occupied
during that period and vacated prior to the commencement of this case. If a joint petition is filed, report also any separate address of either
spouse.

None

16. Spouses and Former Spouses

If the debtor resides or resided in a community property state, commonwealth, or territory (including Alaska, Arizona, Califomia, idaho, Louisiana,
Nevada, New Mexico, Puerto Rico, Texas, Washington, or Wisconsin) within EIGHT YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of the case,
identify the name of the debtor's spouse and of any former spouse who resides or resided with the debtor in the community property state.

17. Environmental Information
For the purpose of this question, the following definitions apply:

“Environmental Law" means any federal, state, or local statute or regulation regulating pollution, contamination, releases of hazardous or toxic
substances, wastes or material into the air, land, soil, surface water, groundwater, or other medium, including, but not limited to, statutes or
regulations regulating the cleanup of these substances, wastes, or material.

"Site” means any location, facility, or property as defined under any Environmental Law, whether or not presently or formerly owned or operated
by the debtor, including, but not limited to, disposal sites.

"Hazardous Material® means anything defined as a hazardous waste, hazardous substance, toxic substance, hazardous material, pollutant, or
contaminant or similar term under an Environmental Law.

None

il

a. Listthe name and address of every site for which the debtor has received notice in writing by a governmental unit that it may be liable or
potentially liable under or in violation of an Environmental Law. Indicate the governmental unit, the date of the notice, and, if known, the
Environmental Law:

None

)

b. Listthe name and address of every site for which the debtor provided notice to a governmental unit of a release of Hazardous Material.
Indicate the governmental unit to which the notice was sent and the date of the notice.

None

)

c¢. List all judicial or administrative proceedings, including settlements or orders, under any Environmental Law with respect to which the debtor is
or was a party. Indicate the name and address of the governmental unit that is or was a party to the proceeding, and the docket number.
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Inre:  Kule Designs, LLC Case No.

WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

(if known)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

Continuation Sheet No. 4

None

18. Nature, location and name of business

a. If the debtor is an individual, list the names, addresses, taxpayer-identification humbers, nature of the businesses, and beginning and ending
dates of all businesses in which the debtor was an officer, director, partner, or managing executive of a corporation, partner in a partnership,
sole proprietor, or was self-employed in a trade, profession, or other activity either full- or part-time within SIX YEARS immediately preceding the
commencement of this case, or in which the debtor owned 5 percent or more of the voting or equity securities within SIX YEARS immediately
preceding the commencement of this case.

if the debtor is a partnership, list the names, addresses, taxpayer-identification numbers, nature of the businesses, and beginning and ending
dates of all businesses in which the debtor was a partner or owned 5 percent or more of the voting or equity securities, within SIX YEARS
immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

If the debtor is a corporation, list the names, addresses, taxpayer-identification numbers, nature of the businesses, and beginning and ending
dates of all businesses in which the debtor was a partner or owned 5 percent or more of the voting or equity securities within SIX YEARS
immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

None

b. Identify any business listed in response to subdivision a., above, that is "single asset real estate” as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101.

The following questions are to be completed by every debtor that is a corporation or partnership and by any individual debtor who is or has been,
within SIX YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of this case, any of the following: an officer, director, managing executive, or owner
of more than 5 percent of the voting or equity securities of a corporation; a partner, other than a limited partner, of a partnership, a sole proprietor,
or self-employed in a trade, profession, or other activity, either full- or part-time.

(An individual or joint debtor should complete this portion of the statement ONLY if the debtor is or has been in business, as defined above, within
six years immediately preceding the commencement of this case. A debtor who has not been in business within those six years should go
directly to the signature page.)

None

(|

19. Books, records and financial statements

a. List all bookkeepers and accountants who within TWO YEARS immediately preceding the filing of this bankruptcy case kept or supervised the
keeping of books of account and records of the debtor.

NAME AND ADDRESS DATES SERVICES RENDERED
Steven Wonder, CPA 2011 - present
Wonder & Company

16119 Via Shavano
San Antonio, TX 78229

None

]

b. List all firms or individuals who within TWO YEARS immediately preceding the filing of this bankruptcy case have audited the books of account
and records, or prepared a financial statement of the debtor.

None

O

¢. Listall firms or individuals who at the time of the commencement of this case were in possession of the books of account and records of the
debtor. If any of the books of account and records are not available, explain.

NAME ADDRESS

Tracy Hawkins 15301 Storm Drive
Austin, TX 78734

None

e}

d. List all financial institutions, creditors and other parties, including mercantile and trade agencies, to whom a financial statement was issued by
the debtor within TWO YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of this case.
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20. Inventories
a. Listthe dates of the last two inventories taken of your property, the name of the person who supervised the taking of each inventory, and the
O dollar amount and basis of each inventory.

None

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INVENTORY

DATE OF INVENTORY INVENTORY SUPERVISOR (Specify cost, market or other basis)
02/28/2015 Tracy Hawkins ‘ $308,139.20
!\E‘e b. Listthe name and address of the person having possession of the records of each of the inventories reported in a., above.
- DATE OF INVENTORY NAME AND ADDRESS OF CUSTODIAN OF INVENTORY RECORDS
02/28/2015 Tracy Hawkins
15301 Storm Drive
Austin, TX 78734
21. Current Partners, Officers, Directors and Shareholders
'E?e a. If the debtor is a partnership, list the nature and percentage of partnership interest of each member of the partnership.
NAME AND ADDRESS NATURE OF INTEREST PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
David Hawkins Membership interest 51%
15301 Storm Drive
Austin, TX 78734
Tracy Hawkins Membership interest 49%
15301 Storm Drive
Austin, TX 78734
None

b. If the debtor is a corporation, list ali officers and directors of the corporation, and each stockholder who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or
O holds 5 percent or more of the voting or equity securities of the corporation.

NATURE AND PERCENTAGE
NAME AND ADDRESS TITLE OF STOCK OWNERSHIP
David Hawkins President 51%

18301 Storm Drive
Austin, TX 78734

Tracy Hawkins Vice-President of Operations 49%

15301 Storm Drive
Austin, TX 78734

22. Former partners, officers, directors and shareholders
a. If the debtor is a partnership, list each member who withdrew from the partnership within ONE YEAR immediately preceding the
M commencement of this case.

None

None b. if the debtor is a corporation, list all officers or directors whose relationship with the corporation terminated within ONE YEAR immediately

M preceding the commencement of this case.

23. Withdrawals from a partnership or distributions by a corporation

If the debtor is a partnership or corporation, list all withdrawals or distributions credited or given to an insider, including compensation in any form,
E bonuses, loans, stock redemptions, options exercised and any other perquisite during ONE YEAR immediately preceding the commencement of

this case.

None
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23. Withdrawals from a partnership or distributions by a corporation

None If the debtor is a partnership or corporation, list all withdrawals or distributions credited or given to an insider, including compensation in any form,
O bonuses, loans, stock redemptions, options exercised and any other perquisite during ONE YEAR immediately preceding the commencement of
y

this case.
AMOUNT OF MONEY OR
NAME AND ADDRESS CF RECIPIENT, DATE AND PURPOSE DESCRIPTION AND VALUE
RELATIONSHIP TO DEBTOR OF WITHDRAWAL OF PROPERTY

Please see attachment

24. Tax Consolidation Group

Nge If the debtor is a corporation, list the name and federal taxpayer-identification number of the parent corporation of any consolidated group for tax
purposes of which the debtor has been a member at any time within SIX YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of the case.

25, Pension Funds
Ne if the debtor is not an individual, list the name and federal taxpayer-identification number of any pension fund to which the debtor, as an employer,
¥l has been responsible for contributing at any time within SIX YEARS immediately preceding the commencement of the case.

[if completed on behalf of a partnership or corporation]

| declare under penalty of perjury that | have read the answers contained in the foregoing statement of financial affairs and any
attachments thereto and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

3/3/2015 Sj re __Is/ David Hawkins-
Date ignatu
David Hawkins
President

[An individual signing on behalf of a par’tnership or corporation must indicate position or refationship to debtor.]

Penalty for making a false statement: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up fo 5 years, or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571
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03/03/15

Accrual Basis Transaction Detail by Account

Date Amount Machhalgggét through February 2015

03/03/2014 -52.41 -52.41
03/03/2014 1369 -66.10
03/03/2014 -118.39 -184.49
03/03/2014 -12.95 -197.44
03/06/2014 -5.20 -202.64
03/06/2014 -39.47 -242.11
03/10/2014 -28.42 -270.53
03/10/2014 -2.60 27313
03/10/2014 -21.81 -294.94
03/10/2014 -13.69 -308.63
03/10/2014 -89.33 -397.96
03/10/2014 -308.50 -706.46
03/10/2014 -10.99 717.45
03/10/2014 -4.31 72176
03/11/2014 -153.09 -874.85
03/11/2014 -8.12 -882.97
03/11/2014 -35.00 -917.97
03/12/2014 -16.15 -934.12
03/12/2014 -16.72 -950.84
03/12/2014 -89.68 -1,040.52
03/13/2014 -700.00 -1,740.52
03/13/2014 -33.56 -1,774.08
03/13/2014 -4.60 1,778.68
03/13/2014 -16.18 -1,794.86
03/13/2014 -96.00 -1,890.86
03/13/2014 77.25 -1,968.11
03/13/2014 -28.85 -1,996.96
03/14/2014 2455 -2,021.51
03/14/2014 -15.13 -2,036.64
03/14/2014 -100.62 -2,137.26
03/17/2014 -400.00 2,537.26
03/17/2014 -80.00 -2,617.26
03/17/2014 -15.97 -2,633.23
03/18/2014 -500.00 -3,133.23
03/18/2014 18.39 -3,114.84
03/18/2014 -4.82 -3,119.66
03/18/2014 -128.57 -3,248.23
03/19/2014 -1.30 -3,249.53
03/19/2014 -7.35 -3,256.88
03/20/2014 -4.60 -3,261.48
03/21/2014 -37.89 -3,200.37
03/21/2014 -100.67 -3,400.04
03/21/2014 12.99 -3,413.03
03/23/2014 -42.42 -3,455.45

Page 10f 15
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03/03/15 :

Accrual Basis Transaction Detail by Account
03/24/2014 -700.00 Marchf%lﬁghroth February 2015
03/24/2014 -26.00 -4,181.45
03/24/2014 -23.35 -4,204.80
03/24/2014 -9.26 -4,214.06
03/24/2014 -115.70 -4,329.76
03/24/2014 -44.77 -4,374.53
03/24/2014 -8.77 -4,381.30
03/26/2014 -30.99 -4,412.29
03/26/2014 -11.15 -4,423.44
03/27/2014 -10.81 -4,434.25
03/28/2014 -156.96 -4,591.21
03/28/2014 -500.00 -5,091.21
03/30/2014 -25.11 -5,116.32
03/31/2014 -5.23 -5,121.55
03/31/2014 -4.14 -5,125.69
03/31/2014 -20.10 -5,145.72
03/31/2014 ~7.77 -5,153.56
03/31/2014 -12.45 -5,166.01
03/31/2014 -1.50 -5,167.51
03/31/2014 -9.59 -5,177.10
03/31/2014 -41.14 -5,218.24
03/31/2014 -8.95 -5,228.19
03/31/2014 -15.66 -5,243.85
03/31/2014 -4.14 -5,247.99
03/31/2014 -26.91 -5,274.90
03/31/2014 -3.25 -5,278.15
03/31/2014 -12.95 -5,291.10
04/01/2014 -3.54 -5,294 .64
04/02/2014 -282.51 -5,577.15
04/03/2014 -450.00 -6,027.15
04/03/2014 -86.25 -6,113.40
04/03/2014 -72.33 -6,185.73
04/04/2014 28.13 -8,157.60
04/04/2014 ~-36.00 -6,193.60
04/04/2014 -36.60 -6,230.20
04/04/2014 -13.58 -8,243.78
04/07/2014 -16.24 -8,260.02
04/07/2014 -70.34 -6,330.36
04/07/2014 -10.83 -6,341.19
04/07/2014 -4.87 -6,346.06
04/07/2014 -26.14 -6,372.20
04/07/2014 -41.14 -6,413.34
04/07/2014 -68.00 -6,481.34
04/08/2014 -11.60 -6,492.94
04/10/2014 -20.00 -6,512.94
04/11/2014 -152.43 -6,665.37
04/11/2014 -94.33 -6,759.70
04/14/2014 -13.00 -6,772.70

Page 2 of 15
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04/14/2014 2400 March 2014 shrough February 2015
04/21/2014 -2.28 -6,798.98
04/21/2014 -107.27 -6,906.25
04/22/2014 -3.99 -6,910.24
04/24/2014 -750.00 -7,660.24
04/24/2014 -12.97 -7,673.21
04/25/2014 -4.60 7,677.81
04/25/2014 -78.11 -7,755.92
04/25/2014 -68.84 -7,824.76
04/28/2014 -4.60 -7,829.36
04/28/2014 -4.60 -7,833.96
04/28/2014 -22.71 -7,856.67
04/28/2014 -12.95 -7,869.62
05/01/2014 -700.00 -8,569.62
05/02/2014 -200.00 -8,769.62
05/02/2014 -46.27 -8,815.89
05/03/2014 -20.00 -8,835.89
05/05/2014 -32.27 -8,868.16
05/05/2014 -5.40 -8,873.56
05/05/2014 -16.37 -8,889.93
05/05/2014 -3.68 -8,893.61
05/05/2014 -369.50 -9,263.11
05/06/2014 -2,000.00 -11,263.11
05/06/2014 -5.22 -11,268.33
05/06/2014 -37.35 -11,305.68
05/07/2014 -245.00 -11,550.68
05/07/2014 573 -11,556.41
05/08/2014 -600.00 -12,156.41
05/08/2014 726 -12,163.67
05/08/2014 122.16 -12,285.83
05/08/2014 134 12,307.17
05/08/2014 -89.65 -12,486.82
05/08/2014 -23.79 -12,510.61
05/09/2014 -3.99 -12,514.60
05/11/2014 -159.60 12,674.20
05/12/2014 735 -12,681.55
05/12/2014 -58.39 -12,739.94
05/12/2014 -105.84 -12,845.78
05/12/2014 -600.00 -13,445.78
05/12/2014 -200.00 -13,645.78
05/13/2014 -16.68 -13,662.46
05/15/2014 -800.00 -14,462.46
05/15/2014 A3.75 -14,476.21
05/15/2014 -3.99 -14,480.20
05/16/2014 60.30 -14,419.90
05/19/2014 -28.50 14,448 40
05/19/2014 -23.28 -14,471.68
05/19/2014 -6.50 -14,478.18

Page 3 of 15
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05/19/2014 -24.90 Marc—hf&%&%ighroth February 2015
05/20/2014 -5.31 -14,508.39
05/20/2014 -223.00 -14,731.39
05/20/2014 -30.84 -14,762.23
05/21/2014 -40.25 -14,802.48
05/22/2014 -36.21 14,838.69
05/23/2014 -2,000.00 -16,838.69
05/23/2014 -11.77 -16,850.46
05/24/2014 -13.50 -16,863.96
05/25/2014 -7.42 -16,871.38
05/25/2014 -23.82 -16,895.20
05/27/2014 -36.37 -16,931.57
05/27/2014 214 -16,929.43
05/27/2014 -12.24 -16,941.67
05/27/2014 -12.25 -16,953.92
05/27/2014 -4.60 -16,958.52
05/27/2014 -12.50 ' -16,971.02
05/27/2014 -14.56 -16,985.58"
05/27/2014 -240.71 -17,226.29
05/27/2014 -5.39 -17,231.68
05/27/2014 -12.95 -17,244.63
056/27/12014 -12.95 -17,257.58
05/28/2014 -450.00 -17,707.58
05/28/2014 -65.03 -17,772.61
05/28/2014 -77.30 -17,849.91
05/28/2014 -3.66 -17,853.57
05/28/2014 -3.22 -17,856.79
05/29/2014 . -8.21 -17,865.00
05/29/2014 -2.60 -17,867.60
05/30/12014 -40.00 -17,907.60
05/30/2014 -250.00 -18,157.60
05/30/2014 -116.57 -18,273.17
06/01/2014 -153.22 -18,426.32
06/01/2014 -51.96 -18,478.35
06/02/2014 -8.65 -18,487.00
06/02/2014 -20.24 -18,507.24
06/02/2014 -10.45 -18,517.69
06/02/2014 -16.17 -18,633.86
06/03/2014 -4.60 -18,538.46
06/03/2014 -92.01 -18,630.47
06/04/2014 -28.75 -18,659.22
06/04/2014 -76.81 -18,736.03
06/04/2014 -10.81 -18,746.84
06/05/2014 -23.67 -18,770.51
06/06/2014 -4.60 -18,775.11
06/09/2014 -160.63 -18,935.74
06/09/2014 -24.42 -18,960.16
06/09/2014 -13.90 -18,974.06

Page 4 of 15
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03/03/15

Accrual Basis Transaction Detail by Account
06/09/2014 .a.50 March 2014 through February 2013
06/09/2014 -12.95 -18,991.61
06/09/2014 -23.25 -19,014.86
06/09/2014 2908 -19,043.94
06/10/2014 -500.00 -19,543.94
06/10/2014 -136.31 -19,679.25
06/10/2014 -117.67 -19,796.92
06/10/2014 -59.54 -19,856.46
06/10/2014 -19.80 -19,876.26
06/11/2014 21.65 -19,854.61
06/12/2014 -23.88 -19,878.49
06/12/2014 -9.20 -19,887.69
06/12/2014 -16.90 -19,904.59
06/12/2014 21.77 -20,026.36
06/12/2014 -5.20 -20,031.56
06/17/2014 -500.00 -20,531.56
06/22/2014 -48.23 -20,579.79
06/23/2014 -49.45 -20,629.24
06/23/2014 -12.95 -20,642.19
06/23/2014 -3.29 -20,645.48
06/23/2014 -3.29 -20,648.77
06/23/2014 -65.11 -20,713.88
06/25/2014 -85.55 -20,799.43
06/26/2014 -5.20 -20,804.63
06/27/2014 -4.87 -20,809.50
06/27/2014 -86.58 -20,896.08
06/29/2014 -16.94 -20,913.02
06/30/2014 2225 20,935.27
06/30/2014 -3.85 -20,939.12
06/30/2014 -4.10 -20,943.22
06/30/2014 -178.00 -21,121.22
06/30/2014 -7.99 -21,129.21
07/02/2014 -10.90 -21,140.11
07/02/2014 -8.97 -21,149.08
07/02/2014 -163.08 -21,312.16
07/08/2014 -61.84 -21,374.00
07/08/2014 -5.61 -21,379.61
07/08/2014 -12.95 -21,392.56
07/09/2014 -32.05 -21,424.61
07/09/2014 -45.35 -21,469.96
07/09/2014 -22.03 -21,491.99
07/09/2014 -29.01 -21,521.00
07/09/2014 -16.77 -21,537.77
07/10/2014 -164.64 -21,702.41
07/10/2014 2433 -21,726.74
07/10/2014 -28.30 -21,755.04
07/14/2014 -34.64 -21,789.68
07/15/2014 -300.00 -22,089.68
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03/03/15

Accrual Basis Transaction Detail by Account
07/15/2014 -2.19 Marc-‘%z?o%%hm”gh February 2015
07/16/2014 -32.48 -22,124.35
07/16/2014 -11.90 -22,136.25
07/17/2014 -34.61 -22,170.86
07/18/2014 -2.60 -22,173.46
07/21/2014 -31.98 -22,205.44
07/21/2014 -182.65 -22,388.09
07/21/2014 -12.95 -22,401.04
07/22/2014 -18.42 -22,419.46
07/23/2014 -35.16 -22,454.62
Q07/24/2014 -24.35 -22,478.97
07/24/2014 -24.00 -22,602.97
07/25/2014 -34.60 -22,537.57
07/25/2014 -4.17 -22,541.74
07/27/2014 -100.00 -22,641.74
07/27/2014 -334.97 -22,976.71
07/28/2014 -3.90 -22,980.61
07/28/2014 -6.50 -22 ,987.'1 1
07/28/2014 -10.99 -22,998.10
07/28/2014 -30.21 -23,028.31
07/28/2014 -0.54 -23,028.85
Q7/28/2014 -7.44 -23,036.29
07/29/2014 -8.21 -23,044.50
07/29/2014 -2.60 -23,047.10
07/30/2014 -4.84 -23,051.94
07/30/2014 -13.99 -23,065.93
07/31/2014 -900.00 -23,965.93
07/31/2014 -10.68 -23,976.61
07/31/2014 -15.59 -23,892.20
07/31/2014 ' -10.67 -24,002.87
08/02/2014 -123.11 -24,125.98
08/04/2014 -154.30 -24,280.28
08/04/2014 -10.96 -24,291.24
08/04/2014 -15.72 -24,306.96
08/04/2014 -12.95 -24,319.91
08/05/2014 -400.00 -24,719.91
08/05/2014 -12.02 -24,731.93
08/05/2014 -12.50 -24,744.43
08/06/2014 -46.16 -24,790.59
08/06/2014 -31.34 -24,821.93
08/06/2014 -4.19 -24,826.12
08/07/2014 -6.62 -24,832.74
08/08/2014 -4.43 -24,837.17
08/08/2014 -211.92 -25,049.09
08/08/2014 -4.60 . -25,053.69
08/09/2014 -53.22 -25,106.91
08/09/2014 -28.77 -25,135.68
08/09/2014 -28.74 -25,164.42
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08/10/2014 -66.95 Marc—%S?Z%'!l%'}hrOUgh FEbruary 2015
08/11/2014 -4.93 -25,236.30
08/11/2014 -11.58 -25,247.88
08/11/2014 -13.92 -25,261.80
08/11/2014 -89.75 -25,351.55
08/11/2014 -54.00 -25,405.55
08/11/2014 -4.60 -25410.15
08/11/2014 ) -20.56 -25,430.71
08/11/2014 -56.95 -25,487.66
08/13/2014 -30.50 -25,518.16
08/13/2014 -3.57 -25,621.73
08/13/2014 -2.14 -25,623.87
08/13/2014 -57.00 -25,580.87
08/13/2014 -11.24 -25,592.1
08/13/2014 -6.00 -25,598.11
08/13/2014 -12.16 -25,610.27
08/13/2014 ‘ 14.00 -25,596.27
08/13/2014 -12.49 -25,608.76
08/13/2014 -12.16 -25,620.92
08/14/2014 -15.48 -25,636.40
08/14/2014 -10.75 -25,647.15
08/14/2014 -17.73 -25,664.88
08/14/2014 -26.00 -25,690.88
08/17/2014 -38.02 -25,728.90
08/17/2014 -28.45 -25,757.35
08/18/2014 -500.00 -26,257.35
08/18/2014 -1.40 -26,258.75
08/18/2014 -12.95 -26,271.70
08/18/2014 -8.57 -26,280.27
08/19/2014 -88.77 -26,369.04
08/19/2014 -5.55 -26,374.59
08/19/2014 -133.25 -26,507.84
08/20/2014 -204.08 -26,711.92
08/20/2014 -40.00 -26,751.92
08/20/2014 -27.92 -26,779.84
08/20/2014 -10.34 -26,790.18
08/20/2014 -17.07 -26,807.25
08/2172014 -7.81 -26,815.06
08/21/2014 -4.60 -26,819.66
08/22/2014 -83.33 -26,902.99
08/22/2014 10.81 -26,892.18
08/22/2014 -13.20 -26,905.38
08/22/2014 -6.37 -26,911.75
08/22/2014 -450.00 -27,361.75
08/22/2014 -13.21 -27,374.96
08/23/2014 -315.99 - -27,690.95
08/23/2014 -67.06 -27,758.01
08/23/2014 -48.60 -27,806.61
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08/23/2014 -16.66 Ma rcg72€3()2?34é}h roug h Februa y 2015
08/23/2014 -129.90 -27,953.17
08/23/2014 -16.23 -27,969.40
08/23/2014 -96.18 -28,065.58
08/23/2014 -27.92 -28,093.50
08/23/2014 -16.77 -28,110.27
08/23/2014 -33.15 -28,143.42
08/24/2014 -286.24 -28,429.66
08/25/2014 . -360.00 -28,789.66
08/25/2014 -6.48 -28,796.14
08/25/2014 -3.24 -28,799.38
08/25/2014 -81.00 -28,880.38
08/25/2014 -23.31 -28,903.69
08/25/2014 -22.32 -28,926.01
08/25/2014 ‘ -34.86 -28,960.87
08/25/2014 -3.34 -28,964.21
08/26/2014 -16.23 -28,980.44
08/26/2014 -57.68 -29,038.12
08/26/2014 -36.75 -29,074.87
08/26/2014 -16.75 -29,091.62
08/27/2014 -57.00 -29,148.62
08/27/2014 -17.70 -29,166.32
08/28/2014 -5.79 -29,172.11
08/29/2014 -221.77 -29,393.88
08/29/2014 -12.20 -29,406.08
09/02/2014 -73.65 -29,479.73
09/02/2014 -5.48 -29,485.21
09/02/2014 -22.00 -29,507.21
09/02/2014 -1.07 -29,508.28
09/02/2014 -12.95 -29,521.23
09/03/2014 19.47 -29,501.76
09/03/2014 9.09 -29,492.67
09/03/2014 9.84 -29,482.83
09/05/2014 -650.00 -30,132.83
09/10/2014 -2,500.00 -32,632.83
09/10/2014 -7.27 -32,640.10
09/10/2014 -4.40 -32,644.50
09/10/2014 -59.18 -32,703.68
09/10/2014 -13.25 -32,716.93
09/10/2014 5,400.00 -27,316.93
09/10/2014 -7.27 -27,324.20
09/11/2014 -26.66 -27,350.86
09/11/2014 -26.66 -27,377.52
09/12/2014 -371.42 -27,748.94
09/12/2014 -13.25 -27,762.19
09/13/2014 -12.49 -27,774.68
09/15/2014 9.01 -27,765.67
09/15/2014 -7.58 -27,773.25
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09/15/2014 ’ -154.22 Marcg%g%;ﬁ;hro'“‘gh February 2015
09/15/2014 -12.95 -27,940.42
09/17/2014 -22.98 -27,963.40
09/18/2014 -133.35 -28,096.75
09/19/2014 -18.56 -28,115.31
09/19/2014 -61.58 -28,176.89
09/19/2014 -4.71 -28,181.60
09/20/2014 -850.00 -29,031.60
09/20/2014 -40.00 -29,071.60
09/21/2014 -186.66 -29,258.26
09/22/2014 -572 -29,263.98
09/22/2014 -3.23 -29,267.21
09/22/2014 -16.17 -29,283.38
09/22/2014 -21.41 -29,304.79
09/22/2014 -40.00 -29,344.79
09/22/2014 -26.04 -29,370.83
09/22/2014 -21.65 -29,392.48
09/22/2014 -39.02 -29,431.50
09/22/2014 -1.08 -29,432.58
09/23/2014 -44 .59 -29,477.17
09/25/2014 -9.96 -29,487.13
09/26/2014 -1,400.00 -30,887.13
09/26/2014 -102.00 -30,989.13
09/26/2014 -4.60 -30,893.73
09/26/2014 21.65 -30,972.08
09/27/2014 -12.45 -30,984.53
09/27/2014 -87.11 -31,051.64
09/29/2014 -7.69 -31,059.33
09/29/2014 -39.00 -31,098.33
09/29/2014 -31.77 -31,130.10
09/29/2014 -9.69 -31,139.7¢9
09/29/2014 -23.82 -31,163.61
09/30/2014 -4.71 -31,168.32
09/30/2014 -26.28 -31,194.60
10/01/2014 12.95 -31,181.65
10/01/2014 -45.50 -31,227.15
10/01/2014 -16.82 -31,243.97
10/01/2014 -42.75 -31,286.72
10/01/2014 -58.41 -31,345.13
10/01/2014 -97.35 -31,442.48
10/02/2014 -60.00 -31,502.48
10/02/2014 -62.00 -31,564.48
10/02/2014 -19.47 -31,5683.95
10/03/2014 -400.00 -31,983.95
10/03/2014 -1947 -32,003.42
10/03/2014 -6.99 -32,010.41
10/04/2014 -71.82 -32,082.23
10/06/2014 -4.71 -32,086.94
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10/06/2014 -10.15 Marcg22.0%114(')§hrou9h February 2015
10/06/2014 -2.15 -32,099.24
10/06/2014 -11.78 -32,111.02
10/07/2014 -100.00 -32,211.02
10/07/2014 -47.79 -32,258.81
10/07/2014 -17.96 -32,276.77
10/07/2014 -4.71 -32,281.48
10/08/2014 -68.26 -32,349.74
10/08/2014 -64.75 -32,414.49
10/08/2014 -8.41 -32,422.90
10/09/2014 -1,000.00 -33,422.90
10/09/2014 -4.71 -33,427.61
10/10/2014 -47.22 -33,474.83
10/11/2014 : -60.00 -33,534.83
10/14/2014 -1,100.00 -34,634.83
10/14/2014 -40.00 -34,674.83
10/14/2014 -1,100.00 -35,774.83
10/14/2014 -66.66 -35,841.49
10/14/2014 -47.90 -35,889.39
10/14/2014 -61.50 -35,950.89
10/14/2014 -8.85 -35,959.74
10/14/2014 -22.68 -35,982.42
10/14/2014 -24.65 -36,007.07 -
10/14/2014 -20.60 -36,027.67
10/14/2014 -4.55 -36,032.22
10/14/2014 -31.12 -36,063.34
10/14/2014 -17.32 -36,080.66
10/14/2014 -23.30 -36,103.96
10/14/2014 -3.04 -36,107.0C
10/14/2014 -57.37 -36,164.37
10/14/2014 -12.95 -36,177.32
10/15/2014 -148.00 -36,325.32
10/15/2014 -270.73 -36,596.05
10/15/2014 -2.79 -36,598.84
10/15/2014 -4.71 -36,603.55
10/15/2014 -43.00 -36,646.55
10/16/2014 -18.13 -36,664.68
10/16/2014 -7.56 -36,672.24
10/16/2014 -6.63 -36,678.87
10/17/2014 -44.79 -36,723.66
10/19/2014 -137.83 -36,861.49
10/19/2014 -33.04 -36,894.53
10/19/2014 47.63 -36,846.90
10/19/2014 -49.77 -36,896.67
10/20/2014 -28.80 -36,925.47
10/20/2014 -7.53 -36,933.00
10/20/2014 -12.34 -36,945.34
10/20/2014 -7.50 -36,952.84
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10/20/2014 -7.04 Marcgfs?gosg%éhroth February 2015
10/20/2014 -4.87 -36,964.75
10/20/2014 -11.89 -36,976.64
10/20/2014 -7.99 -36,984.63
10/21/2014 -450.00 -37,434.63
10/21/2014 -20.00 -37,454.63
10/21/2014 -8.38 -37,463.01
10/21/2014 -11.56 -37,474.57
10/22/2014 -4.49 -37,479.06
10/22/2014 -4.32 -37,483.38
10/23/2014 -24.00 -37,507.38
10/24/2014 -62.00 -37,569.38
10/25/2014 -46.68 -37,616.06
10/27/2014 -280.77 -37,896.83
10/27/2014 -36.00 -37,932.83
10/27/2014 -15.79 -37,948.62
10/27/2014 -13.64 -37,962.26
10/27/2014 -46.68 -38,008.94
10/27/2014 -18.02 -38,026.96
10/27/2014 -32.04 -38,059.00
10/28/2014 -1.07 -38,060.07
10/28/2014 -14.40 -38,074.47
10/28/2014 -36.76 -38,111.23
10/30/2014 -34.32 -38,145.55
10/30/2014 -9.72 -38,155.27
10/31/2014 -500.00 -38,655.27
11/02/2014 -180.54 -38,835.81
11/03/2014 -18.56 -38,854.37
11/03/2014 -46.56 -38,900.93
11/03/2014 -26.00 -38,926.93
11/03/2014 -3.25 -38,930.18
11/03/2014 -12.45 -38,942.63
11/05/2014 -4.71 -38,947.34
11/05/2014 -39.00 -38,986.34
11/05/2014 -67.91 -39,054.25
11/07/2014 -19.68 -39,073.93
11/07/2014 -4.71 -39,078.64
11/08/2014 -22.58 -39,101.22
11/09/2014 -55.48 -39,156.70
11/10/2014 -12.12 -39,168.82
11/10/2014 -2.15 -39,170.97
11/10/2014 -20.00 -39,190.97
11/10/2014 -13.08 -39,204.05
11/10/2014 -6.91 -39,210.96
11/10/2014 -7.85 -39,218.81
11/10/2014 -17.92 -39,236.73
11/10/2014 -12.95 -39,249.68
11/11/2014 -13.25 -39,262.93
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11/12/2014 52.28 Marcgf)?g]?)%ghrough February 2015
11/12/2014 -4.71 -39,215.36
11/12/2014 -212.80 -39,428.16
11/12/2014 -4.71 -39,432.87
11/13/2014 -132.02 -39,564.89
11/13/2014 -11.72 -39,576.61
11/14/2014 -58.96 -39,635.57
11/14/2014 -58.96 -39,694.53
11/16/2014 -115.37 -39,809.90
11/17/2014 -4.86 -39,814.76
11/17/2014 -6.48 -39,821.24
11/17/2014 -17.31 -39,838.55
11/17/2014 -103.99 -39,942.54
11/17/2014 -115.37 -40,057.91
11/17/2014 -22.10 -40,080.01
11/18/2014 \ 0.00 -40,080.01
11/18/2014 -100.00 -40,180.01
11/18/2014 -30.28 -40,210.29
11/18/2014 -7.99 -40,218.28
11/18/2014 -7.99 -40,226.27
11/19/2014 -90.50 -40,316.77
11/19/2014 -14.44 -40,331.21
11/20/2014 -100.00 -40,431.21
11/20/2014 -1.07 ~40,432.28
11/21/2014 -2,000.00 -42432.28
11/21/2014 - -66.77 -42,499.05
11/21/2014 -12.37 -42,511.42
11/21/2014 -12.29 -42,523.71
11/21/2014 -50.00 -42 573.71
11/21/2014 -196.20 -42.769.91
11/23/2014 -54.59 -42,824.50
11/24/2014 -69.62 -42,894.12
11/24/2014 -16.88 -42,911.00
11/24/2014 -13.75 -42,924.75
11/2412014 96.00 -42,828.75
11/24/2014 -117.00 -42,945.75
11/24/2014 -8.98 -42,954.73
11/24/2014 -25.50 -42,980.23
11/24/2014 -53.04 -43,033.27
11/24/2014 -8.12 -43,041.39
11/24/2014 -8.12 ~43,049.51
11/24/2014 -4.87 -43,054.38
11/24/2014 -6.46 -43,060.84
11/24/2014 -22.91 -43,083.75
11/24/2014 -14.40 -43,098.15
11/25/2014 -26.22 -43,124.37
11/25/2014 -182.66 -43,307.03
11/25/2014 -100.00 -43,407.03
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11/25/2014 -24 .48 Marc-q\’sz,d%q%‘lthroth February 2015
11/25/2014 -62.79 -43,494.30
11/26/2014 -81.67 -43,555.97
11/26/2014 -33.43 -43,589.40
11/26/2014 -44.16 -43,633.56
11/26/2014 -61.67 -43,695.23
11/27/2014 -45.43 -43,740.66
11/27/2014 -90.85 -43,831.51
11/28/2014 -8.65 -43,840.16
11/28/2014 -38.93 -43,879.09
11/28/2014 -167.79 -44,046.88
11/28/2014 -148.49 -44,195.37
11/28/2014 -258.04 -44,453 41
11/28/2014 -27.95 -44,481.36
11/28/2014 -63.92 -44,545.28
11/28/2014 -116.87 -44,662.15
11/28/2014 -44.39 -44,706.54
11/28/2014 -148.49 -44,855.03
11/28/2014 -69.72 -44,914.75
11/28/2014 -26.22 -44,940.97
11/28/2014 -12.71 -44,953.68
11/28/2014 -17.71 -44,971.39
11/28/2014 -48.66 -45,020.05
11/28/2014 -12.99 -45,033.04
11/29/2014 -36.81 -45,069.85
11/29/2014 -30.36 -45,100.21
11/30/2014 -59.51 -45,159.72
1210212014 -44.58 - -45,204.30
12/02/2014 -44.58 -45,248.88
12/03/2014 12.98 -45,235.90
12/03/2014 -21.14 ‘ -45,257.04
12/03/2014 -45.11 -45,302.15
12/03/2014 -5.41 -45,307.56
12/03/2014 -5.41 -45,312.97
12/03/2014 -45.11 -45,358.08
12/05/2014 -140.00 -45,498.08
12/05/2014 -24.00 -45,522.08
12/06/2014 -17.30 -45,539.38
12/07/2014 -278.57 -45,817.95
12/10/2014 -34.95 -45,852.90
12/11/2014 -20.00 -45,872.90
12/11/2014 0.00 -45,872.90
12/11/2014 -13.80 -45,886.80
12/11/2014 -82.84 -45,969.64
12/11/2014 43.29 -45,926.35
12M11/2014 18.39 -45,907.96
12/11/2014 35.58 -45,872.38
12/11/2014 -68.83 -45,941.21
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12/12/2014 16,24 March 2014 through February 2015
1211212014 -34.21 -45,991.66
12/15/2014 -8.12 -45,999.78
12/17/2014 -139.77 -46,139.55
12117/2014 123.37 -46,262.92
12/18/2014 -50.00 -46,312.92
12/18/2014 71.03 -46,383.95
12/18/2014 6161  -46,445.56
12/19/2014 -15.14 -46,460.70
12/19/2014 278.14 -46,738.84
12/19/2014 -146.58 -46,885.42
12/19/2014 -84.71 -46,970.13
12/20/2014 -37.82 -47,007.95
12/20/2014 74.02 -47,081.97
' 12/20/2014 -23.18 -47,105.15
12/20/2014 -267.29 -47,372.44
12/20/2014 -196.20 -47,568.64
12/20/2014 64.93 47,633.57
12/20/2014 11246 47,746.03
1202112014 -10.80 -47,756.83
12/21/2014 -18.07 -47,774.90
121212014 -32.46 -47,807.36
12/21/2014 151.56 -47,958.92
121222014 14.07 -47,972.99
12/22/2014 2977 -48,002.76
12/22/2014 -24.79 -48,027.55
12/22/2014 -64.90 -48,092.45
12/22/2014 -45.48 48,137.93
12/22/2014 -288.84 -48,426.77
12/22/2014 -34.64 -48,461.41
1212212014 4547 -48,506.88
12/22/2014 -56.25 -48,563.13
121222014 -31.37 -48,594.50
12/22/2014 -90.92 -48,685.42
12/23/2014 2122 48,706.64
12/23/2014 46.15 48,752.79
121232014 158.20 -48,910.99
12232014 -37.88 -48,948.87
1212312014 -60.99 49,009.86
1212312014 -140.66 49,150.52
12/24/2014 7578 -49,226.30
12/24/2014 -59.48 -49,285.78
12/24/2014 -33.02 -49,318.80
12/24/2014 -59.48 49,378.28
12/28/2014 -15.93 -49,394.21
12/28/2014 -46.69 -49,440.90
12/28/2014 4875 -49,489.65
12/29/2014 2058 49,510.23
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12/29/2014 19503 March 2014 through February 2013
12/30/2014 -650.00 -49,964.30
12/30/2014 -65.11 -50,029.41
01/01/2015 -19.49 -50,048.90
01/01/2015 -32.13 -50,081.03
01/02/2015 64.95 -50,016.08
01/02/2015 -84.39 -50,100.47
01/02/2015 -21.37 -50,121.84
01/02/2015 64.95 -50,056.89
01/02/2015 5258 -50,004.31
01/02/2015 26.79 -49,977.52
01/02/2015 52.70 -49,924.82
01/0212015 -17.30 -49,942.12
01/02/2015 -59.48 -50,001.60
01/02/2015 -25.94 -50,027.54
01/03/2015 -20.55 -50,048.09
01/04/2015 -39.78 -50,087.87
01/14/2015 3076 - -50,11863
01/22/2015 -800.00 -50,918.63
01/22/2015 -9.56 -50,928.19
01/22/2015 -9.56 -50,937.75
01/31/2015 -49.06 -50,986.81
02/01/2015 -12.95 -50,999.76
02/01/2015 -113.77 -51,113.63
02/02/2015 -300.00 -51,413.53
02/04/2015 -47.29 -51,460.82
02/04/2015 -9.42 -51,470.24
02/04/2015 -4.07 -51,474.31
02/08/2015 -41.26 -51,515.57
02/09/2015 -303.50 -51,819.07
02/10/2015 -63.76 -51,882.83
02/1712015 -750.00 -52,632.83
02/18/2015 -1,700.00 -54,332.83
-54,332.83 -54,332.83
-54,332.83 -54,332.83
-54,332.83 -54,332.83
-54,332.83 -54,332.83
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UNITED STATES BANKHUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
AUSTIN DIVISION

INRE: Kule Designs, LLC CASENO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her
knowledge.

David Hawkins
President

Date Signature
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Debtor(s): Kule Designs, LL.C Case No: 46 WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Chapter: 11 AUSTIN DIVISION

Bank of America

PO Box 451444

Bldg 100, 4th Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32232

Bank of America - VISA
PO Box 15710
Wilmington, DE 19886-5710

Citifinancial Retail
PO Box 688959
Des Moines, IA 50368-8959

IRS

Special Procedures Staff
300 E 8th Street

MS 5026AUS

Austin, TX 78701

Marjory Hawkins
10802 Buckthorn Drive
Austin, TX 78759

Roy & Bonnie Leitch
6 Applegreen Ct.
Lakeway, TX 78734

Sportek
820 Gladys Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90021

Travis County Tax Assessor
PO Box 149328
Austin, TX 78714-9328

Vincent Lopez Serafino Jevevein
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4100
Dallas, TX 75201-3073

Wonder & Company, CPA Firm
16119 Via Shavano
San Antonio, TX 78249





